AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 356

Sponsor: SENATOR BOSCOLA

Printer's No. 479

Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by inserting after "board" 1 2 or commission 3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by inserting after "license" , certificate, registration or permit 4 5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by inserting after "board" 6 or commission Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by inserting after "board" 7 or commission 8 9 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "units" 10 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 25 and 26, by striking out "would have constituted" and inserting 11 12 constitutes 13 Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by inserting after "license" , certificate, registration or permit 14 15 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 28 and 29, by striking out "at the time the act was committed." and inserting 16 17 unless the licensing board or commission determines, in its discretion, that the act should not be an impediment to 18 19 granting of a license, certificate, registration or permit to 20 practice in this Commonwealth. Amend Bill, page 4, line 1, by inserting after "license" 21 22 , certificate, registration or permit 23 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "from which the applicant is seeking a license" and inserting 24

25

or commission imposed by regulation

- 1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by inserting after "license"
- 2 , certificate, registration or permit
- 3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 8, by inserting after "license"
- 4 , certificate, registration or permit
- 5 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by inserting after "board"
- 6 or commission
- 7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 11, by inserting after "license"
- 8 , certificate, registration or permit
- 9 Amend Bill, page 4, line 14, by inserting after "board"
- 10 or commission
- 11 Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by inserting after "license"
- 12 , certificate, registration or permit
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by inserting after "license"
- 14 , certificate, registration or permit
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 20, by inserting after "board"
- or commission
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by inserting after "licensure"
- 18 , certificate, registration or permit
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out the period after
- 20 "board" and inserting
- 21 or commission.
- 22 Nothing in this act is intended to supersede or replace existing
- 23 statutory provisions relating to licensure by endorsement or
- 24 licensure by reciprocity applicable to licensing boards and
- 25 commissions through their respective enabling statutes.
- Amend Bill, page 4, lines 29 and 30, by striking out all of
- 27 said lines and inserting
- 28 Final regulations shall be promulgated by each licensing
- 29 board or commission within 18 months of the effective date of
- 30 this act.